## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

	File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER Red Cow, Ballymount		REGISTER REFERENCE TA. 934	
	I. LOCATION			S.	
	2. PROPOSAL Revisions to previously approved site dev works		e development		
	3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received 1	Date Furthe equested	er Particulars (b) Received 1. 2.	
	4. SUBMITTED BY	Name O'Malley & Bergin, Address 33 Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin 2			
	5. APPLICANT	Name P.M.P.A. Insurance Co. Ltd., Address Wolf Tone Housge, Wolf Tone Street, Dublin 1			
	6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/1422/80 Date 18th July 1980		th July 1980 grant permission,	
	7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD/501/80 Date 29th August 1980	·	th August 1980 rmission granted,	
	8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect		
	9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect		
•	10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
	11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			

			·····
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14.			
15.			
16.		and the second s	•
Prepared by		Copy issued by Date	Registrar.
Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet	Co. Accts. Receipt No.	\$
8			

P.O. Box 174, 2/3 Parnell Square, Dublin 1.

Telephone (01) 727777

- The County Council of the County of Dublin have made a Scheme pursuant to Section 4 of the Local Government (Roads and Motorways) Act, 1974 which is about to be submitted to the Minister for the Environment for approval. A copy of the Scheme and the relevant map may be seen at 2/3 Parnell Square, Dublin 1 between the hours of 9.30 am. to 12.30 pm. authority.
- 2. As the lands which are the subject of the above mentioned grant of planning permission are affected by the Scheme, i.e. Plot Nos. 20.c, 21.c, 21.p/1, 21.p/2 as indicated on Drawing Nos. SLA. 34/85, SLA. 36/85, SLA. 200/85. And as the permitted development has not commenced/is not completed you are hereby notified that the grant of planning permission is hereby modified to the following extent:-

By the addition of three further conditions as follows:-

- 16, That the lands required for the western parkway be reserved as such and shall be retained free from development. <u>REASON</u>: To facilitate the construction of the proposed motorway.
- 17. That all lands not developed for industrial purposes be soiled, seeded and landscaped before all industrial units are occupied. REASON: To facilitate the proposed motorway.

No access shall be permitted onto lands required for the motorway reservation. 18. REASON: To facilitate the construction of the proposed motorway. The Minister may not approve the Scheme until he has caused a public 3. local enquiry to be held into all matters relating to it and has considered the report of the enquiry and any objections made to the Scheme which have not been withdrawn. Written objections to the Scheme may be lodged with the Minister for 4. the Environment and should be addressed to the Minister for the Environment at the Custom House, Dublin 1, so as to reach him before . day of Scotanlar 1985. DATED THIS DAY OF 1985 SENIOR

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath

Development Department, P.O. Box 174, 2/3 Parnell Square, Dublin 1.

Telephone (01) 727777

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ROADS AND MOTORWAYS) ACT, 1974 NOTICE OF MODIFICATION OF PLANNING PERMISSION UNDER SECTION 8 OF THE ACT

To: Formwork Services (1975) Ltd.,

57/58 Parnell Square,

Dublin 1.

PLANNING PERMISSION ORDER NO. .. PBD/501/80.... DATED ... 29/8/1980.... TA 934. REGISTRY REFERENCE NO.

1... The County Council of the County of Dublin have made a Scheme pursuant \* to Section 4 of the Local Government (Roads and Motorways) Act, 1974 which is about to be submitted to the Minister for the Environment for approval. A copy of the Scheme and the relevant map may be seen at 2/3 Parnell Square, Dublin 1 between the hours of 9.30 am. to 12.30 pm. and 2.00 pm. to 4.30 pm. on the normal working days of the road authority.

2. As the lands which are the subject of the above mentioned grant of planning permission are affected by the Scheme, i.e. Plot Nos. 20.c, 21.c, 21.p/1, 21.p/2 as indicated on Drawing Nos. SLA. 34/85, SLA. 36/85 SLA. 200/85, SLA.201/85. And as the permitted development has not commenced/is not completed. you are hereby notified that the grant of planning permission is hereby modified to the following extent:-

By the addition of three further conditions as follows:-

That the lands required for the western parkway be reserved as such and 16. shall

be retained free from development.

REASON: To facilitate the construction of the proposed motorway.

- That all lands not developed for industrial purposes be soiled, seeded and 17. landscaped before all industrial units are occupied. REASON: To facilitate the proposed motorway.
- No access shall be permitted onto lands required for the motorway reservation. 18. REASON: To facilitate the construction of the proposed motorway.
- The Minister may not approve the Scheme until he has caused a public 3. local enquiry to be held into all matters relating to it and has considered the report of the enquiry and any objections made to the Scheme which have not been withdrawn.
- Written objections to the Scheme may be lodged with the Minister for 4. the Environment and should be addressed to the Minister for the Environment at the Custom House, Dublin 1, so as to reach him before 6 12 day of September 1985 the

1985

DAY\_OF DATED THIS SENIOR ADMINISTRATI

DIDITIN CO	PGD/5.01./ DUNTY COUNCIL	8. Ç
	PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE	
el. 724755(Ext. 262/264)	LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1	
	Grant of Permission/Approvek X X X ing and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976	<b>.</b> .
o: Gifelley & Bergin,	Decision Order <b>PA/1422/80 78.7.80</b> Number and Date	
33 Fitzvilliam Place,	TADIA Register Reference No.	
Bublin 2.	Planning Control No. 16894/1788	
	Application Received on	ı
revisions site development wor site at Red Cow, Ballymount.	rka for industriel development on an 8 me	
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS	<del>,</del>
CONDITIONS		_
. Subject to the conditions of i ion that the development be carr empleted strictly in accordance lens and specification lodged wi		1.
. Subject to the conditions of t	ried out and shall he in accordance with the with the permission and thet effective with the control be mainteined. nose approval stained 2. In order to comply with the Sanitary Serviews Acts, 1878 1954.	<b>1#</b> <u>~</u> . *



. . - - \*

(That the water supply and drainage arrange 4. In abder to comply with the The including the disposal of surface Selve, be in accordance with the requiredentits 1964. of the County Council. The development must propide for the necessary outfall pipe sytems required by the County Council for With figul and surface water drainage, 24 four water sharage is raquired. 7. That no developmend under any permission granted pursuant to this decision be commenced until security for the provision and estisfactory completion of services including maintenance until taken in charge by the Local Authority of reads, open space. car parks, sawars, watermains or drains ass hamn stynn by t-

a. Lodgement with the Council of an approved Insurance Campany Bond in the sum of £26,000. (tuenty six thousand pounds) which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the reads, open space, car parks, sawars, watermains and drains are taken in charge by the Council

82/ 392 V. Lodgement with the Council of an agreed sum to be applied by the Council at its absolute discretion, is such services are not duly provided of its satisfaction an the provision and completion of such services to standard spacification. 07 / ...

e. Lodgement with the Planning Authority of a letter of guerantes issued by anybody approved by the Planning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed

7. To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision or encylens and provent disaments y 

Santhany Sarviga Acta: 1878 -



-

1



Qvor/ ...

. . -

<b>DUBLIN COL</b> Tel, 724755/(Ext. 262/264)	INTY COUNCIL PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
	nt of Permission/Approval XXX
Local Government (Planning a	ind Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976
To: O'Malley and Bargin, 35 Filixvillian Place,	Decision Order PA/1422/BD 15.7.80 Number and Date TA934 Register Reference No.
Dyblin 2.	Planning Control No. 15894/1758 Application Received on
	lopment described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.
ravisions site development work	s for industrial development on an 8 ecr
site at Red Cow, Ballynount.	
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
development in accordance with t guarantee scheme agreed with the Authority. and such lodgement in either case schnewledged in witting by the Coun	Plennine hus been

P6)/5.01./8.0.

NOTE : When development has been completed, the Council may pursue the Bond to secure completion of the works required to bring the setate up to the standard for taking in chappe.

0. That development shall not be commenced 6. In the interest of the proper until the method of electrical installation, planning and development of the including the necessary sub-stations and everground facilities, have been agreed with





Contd./.... 11. That all necessary measures be taken by 11. To protect the amenities of the the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debrie on adjoining reads during the source of the WOTKS. 12. Thatdetails of faceis lettering and area lighting be submitted to and approved by the County Cauncil. 13. That the specific details of the prop passai rosi works and access arrangents be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council. These setters must be fully discussed and agreed with the Roads Department before any constructional works in put in hands. 14. That the monda reservations affacting theseits as shown on map RP51229 should be set out by the applicant and shecked by an Engineer from the Roads Ospartment before spanencement of developent. This reservetion is to be kept free free development. 15. That Land in the evoyrahip of the epolicant and required for the future widening of Robinhood Road ( ashshown an

Dry. No. \$47/1) is to be caded fram of

charge to Dublin County Counsil.

\*\*\*\*

12. Inthe interest of the proper planning and development of the -----

13. In the interest of road safaty The proper planning and development of the state.

14. In the interest of the proper plenning and development of the \*\*\*\*\*

15. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the 2783.

for PrincipalOff

- · ·

μ. . .

.....